ES
Deci sion no.5?7:267'.

BIFCRE TEE RAIIROAD COQMMISSION OF 7%
STATE O CAIIFORNIA.

«=l00mm~

In Che Motter of tihs LApvlication of
2ACITIC GAS AND ZIECTRIC COMPARY,
8 corvporation, for an ordexr o2 the
Roilroad Commricssion’ spproving a cer-
tain egreement -dated inril 15,1920,
by end between FACINIC GAS AND =IEC- Seconéd Suvnlemental
“RIC COMBANY, TEE BANX QF CALIFCRNIA, Apnilcation
JATIONAL LSSQCIATICR zrd 3LYTH,7ITTER Jumbex
AND COMDANY, and authorizing the 5095
issue of temporary certificates arnd
hyvothocation ard pledging of its
Reglstered General snd Refunding Mort-
gage Gold Bonds or 3Zonds of the fsce
or par valuo of Fifteen Million Dollars
($15,000,000.00) pursuant to sail
agroeemont .

WEVIIN, Commissionor.

SZEOND  SUTZRIEMENTAL  OPIRYON.

3y Decision Jo. 7452, dated sopril 21, 1920, end Docision
No. 7812, dated Jume 29, 1920, the Raflroad Commission suthorized
RACIFIC GAS ARD ELECTRIC COMPARY %o issuo and sell at not less then
92-3/4 per cont of *their face value rius sccrued interest,
$10,000,600.00 of temporary ceritificates to bc exchanged for
10,000,000.00 o2 S-yoar 7 yer ceant colleteral trust convertible
gold notes.

Tee orxder of the Commiceion pormdts the coxpany t0 use
$5,200,959.59 of *the proceeds from the temvorary certificates or
g0ld notes to reimburse its troasury because of moneys expended for
»lant extensiong, additions and betterments axd the acgquisition of

rroperties, provided tast after such reimoursement, the money is

used Vo pay for the construction of vermement extensiors, additiozs

~l-




and bettermesnssc to tze properties of Pacific Gas end Zlectric Coxpany
or advenced to Mt. Shesta Dower Corperatiox Zor the acguisition or‘
conctruction of hydroelectric power plants, trapsmission lirzes and
propertios gnpurtenant tharete. The remoiznder of the proceeds, the
comvany nay exnend only Zcr such purposes as the Reilroed Commission

will sutkorize.

ivplicant reports that it hes sold all the notes exd that

up to Jume 30, 1520, it had received on account 0f such sale the sum
o ﬁ8,705,515.oo. Toyment has nof veen received for $614,000.00
face valwo of notes.

Avplicant slse reworts thst it khas sold ell, except
$183?4oo.oo ner value of the stock whick it is authorized to issue
under Decision No. 6458, dated June 30, 1919, as ameznded, and that
thovre wes-due it oz June 30, 1920 for stock sold tke sum of $5,505.00.

Avplicant further remoris tzat frox Jamwary 31, 1920 to
June 30, 1920, it expended on sccount of the constructior of plant ex-
tonsions, additions and betterments the cum of $2,837,615.06 axd
$56,460.00 to scquire 190 sieres of stock of Rorvzern California Tower
Compeny, Comsolidaved, the purchese of which rnas bean authorized by
the Commission. Tne exgineerinz deparimezt of the Commissioz has
oxemined the plant ez;enditures end finds thexm t0 be reasonsovle. In
Txaibit ™7, etitsched $o the supslemental petition, ayxplicant rescrts
the o3timated cost of extensions, additions snd betterments to its
plents and eroperiies at $7,666,58L.75.

Applicant asks perxissior o use $2,876,211.06 of the pro-
ceeds from the cale of ceriificates of indebtedness or ol S-year notes

+o roimburse its treasury on account of experditures Lron Jenuary 3L,
1920 to Juze 30, 1920, azeinst whick this Commisslion has not autkorized
tho icsue of any sitock, bozds or notes. The romeinder of thre proceeds,
together with the proceeds Irom T sgle of stock, to whick reference
nac been mode, 1t desires to uwse to pay tzo cosT of constructing edéi-
tions and bettorments refoerred to iz Exkidit "D". The Cozxdssion

nas 1ot exemined oll of tre cons?ructi z estimetes cot forvkh in
Exnibit "DT, and thorelowe, the authority herein granted should not

ve interpreted as spproving the cutire copstruction prograx &8 therein




forth.

I herewitz suomit the followizg form of

SECOND SUDDIEMEXNTLT ORDER

DACIPIC GALS AND ZLECTRIC COLPARY having applicd to the Réil-
roed Commissior Zor vormission to use tzo yproceeds Ifrom the sale of
teuporary coritificates converiivle into S-—yeexr T woxr cext collateral
trust converitidle goid notes, or the proceeds from ohe sale o such
potes and from the sele of preferred stock, to wrich reference bhas
voor mede im the Torosoins opinion amd having asked the Commission to
modify i1ts former orders, and the Commission voing of the opinion that
applicant’s request should be granted sabiect to the conditions ol
this oxrder;

IT IS ““?ZBV (RDERED, thet the order iz Decision 5o. 7452,
detod april 21, 1920, as modified by the order in Decision No. 7812,
gated June 29, 1920, be, anl it is herebdy, monded =0 a3 to permit
DACINIC ZAS 3TC COLANY to rse $2,876,211.06 of tho proceeds
obteined from the sale of temporary ceritificates or S-year 7 por cent
collateral trust convertible geld notves %o rolmburse its treasuxry
becsuse of moneys exzrended for extensloas, edditiors end betterments
and the acouwisitior of groperties from Janﬁ&ry 21, 1920 to Jure 30,
1220, nrovm&ed Lnot after such reimbursement the money be wsed to ey
20y the construciion of vermazent extemsions, additione aad bevter-
monts 4o the properties of Racilic Ges end Eleciric Coxpany or &ad-

vanced £o Lit. Shesta Power Corporation for the acquisition or construoc-

tion of hydroelectric power plants, tranzmissiorn lines and preperties

nnpurtenanﬁ thereto.

T TS EEREDY FURTEER ORDERED, vhet the order
No. 7452, dated Lpril 21, 2920, as axonded by Decision
June 29, 1920, bte, and it is nereby, modifiod so as 1o

.-




GAS LD EIECTRIC CCOLRANY to use the prococeds from the sale of its
$10,000,000.00 of temporary certificates or S-year 7 ver cext colla-
veral trust convertidle gold notes in excess of $s,ovv.1vo.56 to oy
in part the cost of constructing the extenzions, additions and botier-
ments referred to in Ixhibvit "D attached t0 the suvplomental petition
" in ipplication No. 5598.

I IS EEREBY FURTZER (RDIRED, that the order in
Decision Mo. 6488, dated June 30, 1919, as anoended,be, and it is heredby,
rzodified 0 as to mermit RPACIFIC BIS AND LIZCTRIC COLRANY to use the
proceeds from the ssle of $183,400.00 par velus of preferred etock
togother with {5,505.00 due oz subseripiiozs for preferrbd stock, v0
ray in vart Jor The comstruction of the extersions, additions and bet-
terments referred to ixn IZxhibit D™ attached to te snpﬁlemental noti-
ion in sppiicetion Xo. 5598.

ID IS HERERY PURTEZER (RDHERED, that the order in Decision
No. 7452, dated ipril 21, 1920, as smended, and ke order in Decision
No. G468, Gated Jume 30, 1919, ac amended, shell remain im 2ull force

and effect, oxcept as modified by tkis Second Supplemental oOrder.

The foregoingSccond Suwoplemental Cpinion omé Second Sup-
piemextal Order are hereby approved and ordered £iled as tho Second Sup-
plemental Opirion and Second Supplozental Order of the Railroad Commis-

sion of the State of Californisa.

CQ¢ZC$C¢a, Deted et San Francisco, Californis, this zfé' day of
sentemiar, 1520. Y, B —
, ) , '

Coxmissioners.




